

^

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 2274-2280/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2012 in AR No.31/2009,
AR No.32/2009, AR No.33/2009, AR No.34/2009, AR No.36/2010,
AR No.37/2010 and AR No.38/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G.M., SOUTHERN RAILWAY HQ OFFICE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNY J. VILANGADAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amrita Jayan, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Siddique, Adv.
Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since the sole respondent is represented on caveat,
service of notice is dispensed with.

...2/-

- 2 -

The respondent will be entitled to file its counter
affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed within one week.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the learned
Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Juginder Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar