

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
IN

CC NO. 10903-10904 OF 2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. _____
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. SOHALRESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed on 11.06.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 07.03.2013 and the Judgment and Order dated 03.01.2014 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan in SBCM(A)A No. 38/2009 and SBCRA No. 7/2013 respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of Order dated 18.03.2009 and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter has already been included in the paper books (pg. No.126).

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR