

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22938-22939/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2014 in CMAA No. 38/2009,03/01/2014 in SBCRA No. 7/2013,07/03/2013 in CMAA No. 38/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.S. SOHAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent in this matter and shall file Vakalatnama within one week.

He is permitted to do so.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 20.02.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar