

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.22938-39/14  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

M/S. M.S. SOHAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Counter affidavit maybe filed within  
two weeks from today.**

**List the matters on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR