

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.22938-39/14  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

M/S. M.S. SOHAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Although there is no representation for the Respondent to press for further enlargement of time, learned Solicitor General and Additional Solicitor General are gracious enough to request the Court to give further time to the Respondent to file Counter Affidavit.**

**As a final opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the Respondent to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.**

**Re-notify on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent common in both the matters has on 13.04.2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR