

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies have been included in Paper Books.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 2.

The matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2015 when the matter was not taken up.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**