

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.22938-39/14
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. SOHAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on 11.9.2015. Liberty to place additional documents on record is granted.”

It is submitted that in pursuant to Court's order dated 30.03.2015 counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit and also as per Court's order quoted above he has not filed any additional documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR