

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5773-5779/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2012 in AR Nos.31, 32, 33, 34 of 2009 and 36, 37 and 38 of 2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

G.M.,SOUTHERN RAILWAY HQ OFFICE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNY J. VILANGADAN
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.24499/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22938-22939/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathew,Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.10.27

17:06:12 IST

Reason:

1

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 26th November, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar