

LISTED ON: 08.04.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 50

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 5773-5779 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**The General Manager Southern Railway,
H.Q Office & Anr.**

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Johny J. Vilangadan

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“List after two weeks to enable the Union of India
to produce the relevant Act.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of order quoted above, Union of India has not filed the relevant Act so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR