

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 08.04.2016
Court No. : 6
Item No : 50

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies have been included in Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.01.2016 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List after two weeks to enable the Union of India to produce the relevant Act.”

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the Counsel for U.O.I. i.e. Petitioner herein so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR